32/S32

Saturday
Valid from: 30/08/2020

Valid until further notice.

32 CHELMSFORD - ONGAR
Via Writtle, Highwood, Blackmore

Service No.:

Notes:

Chignall Estate, Trent Road Shops
Chelmsford, Bus Station arr
Chelmsford, Bus Station [5] dep
Chelmsford, Rail Station [11]
Writtle Road, BBC Essex
Writtle Green

Oxney Green, Ongar Road
Highwood, Green Man
Blackmore, The Green

High Ongar, Church

Ongar, Two Brewers

32

0637
0638
0642
0647
0649
0653
0701
0709
0714

32 ONGAR - CHELMSFORD
Via Blackmore, Highwood, Writtle

Service No.:

Notes:

Ongar, Two Brewers

High Ongar, Church

Blackmore, The Green
Highwood, Green Man

Oxney Green, Ongar Road
Writtle Green

London Road, BBC Essex
Chelmsford, Bus Station arr
Chelmsford, Bus Station [9] dep
Chignall Estate, Trent Road Shops

Notes:
[5] Serves stance 5.

32

0732
0738
0747
0756
0800
0803
0810
0817[5]

32

0900
0911
0913
0914
0921
0926
0928
0932
0940
0949
0954

32

0957
1003
1012
1021
1025
1028
1035
1042
1045
1055

32

1100
1111
1113
1114
1121
1126
1128
1132
1140
1149
1154

32

1157
1203
1212
1221
1225
1228
1235
1242
1245
1255

32

1300
1311
1313
1314
1321
1326
1328
1332
1340
1349
1354

32

1357
1403
1412
1421
1425
1428
1435
1442
1445
1455

32

1500
1511
1513
1514
1521
1526
1528
1532
1540
1549
1554

32

1557
1603
1612
1621
1625
1628
1635
1642
1645
1655

32

1700
1711

32

1841
1846
1854
1902
1906
1908
1914

32

1757
1758
1805
1810
1812
1816
1824
1832
1838

1919(5]



